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#	 PITCHERS (16+1)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN (AGE)	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
25	 Luarbert Arias	 R/R	 6-2	 176	 12/12/00 (21)	 Maracay VEN	 2021-Waivers
23	 Gabe Bierman	 R/R	 6-2	 200	 9/3/99 (23)	 Jeffersonville, IN	 2021-7th 
17	 Raul Brito	 R/R	 6-1	 180	 5/23/97 (25)	 Licey, DR	 2016-IFA
18	 Evan Fitterer	 R/R	 6-3	 192	 6/26/00 (22)	 Mission Viejo, CA	 2019-5th
28	 Matt Givin	 R/R	 6-3	 180	 6/17/99 (23)	 Boston, MA	 2017-20th
39	 M.D. Johnson	 R/R	 6-5	 190	 7/7/97 (25)	 Dallas, TX	 2020-6th
38	 Jorge Mercedes	 R/R	 6-3	 185	 7/1/00 (22)	 Duverge, DR	 2018-IFA
31	 Chris Mokma	 R/R	 6-4	 210	 2/11/2001 (21)	 Holland, MI	 2019-12th	
19	 Patrick Murphy	 L/L	 6-1	 205	 3/7/97 (25)	 Chicago, IL	 2022-FA	
30	 # Jackson Rose	 R/R	 6-2	 185	 4/25/96 (26)	 Lincoln, NE	 2018-35th
4	 Edgar Sanchez	 R/R	 6-1	 190	 8/2/00 (22)	 Santo Domingo, DR	 2017-IFA
35	 Jake Schrand	 R/R	 6-0	 180	 8/8/99 (23)	 Cincinnati, OH	 2021-9th
5	 Joey Steele	 R/R	 6-2	 195	 11/15/95 (26)	 San Francisco, CA	 2019-30th
8	 Jake Walters	 R/R	 6-0	 190	 3/11/96 (26)	 Brandon, MS	 2018-9th 
16	 Caleb Wurster	 L/L	 5-11	 182	 9/21/98 (23)	 Brockton, MA	 2021-15th 

#	 CATCHERS (3)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
3	 Jan Mercado	 R/R	 6-0	 200	 8/28/99 (22)	 Aibonito, PR	 2017-13th
20	 Bennett Hostetler	 R/R	 6-0	 195	 9/23/97 (24)	 Bozeman, MT	 2021-18th
22	 David Martinez	 R/R	 5-10	 195	 10/16/96 (25)	 Caracas, VZ	 2021-FA
	
#	 INFIELDERS (6+1)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
13	 Ynmanol Marinez	 R/R	 6-0	 190	 4/12/01 (21)	 Nizao, DR	 2017-IFA
7	 #Cody Morissette	 L/R	 6-0	 175	 1/16/00 (22)	 Manchester, NH	 2021-2nd
14	 Federico Polanco	 L/R	 5-10	 155	 3/20/01 (21)	 San Pedro de Macoris, DR	2021-trade
2	 Dalvy Rosario	 R/R	 6-0	 185	 7/22/00 (22)	 Peravia, DR	 2016-IFA
1	 Jose Salas	 S/R	 6-2	 191	 4/26/03 (19)	 Kissimmee, FL	 2019-IFA
40	 Harrison Spohn	 R/R	 6-3	 185	 12/3/98 (23)	 Tarzana, CA	 2022-FA
15	 Zach Zubia	 R/R	 6-4	 230	 11/4/97 (24)	 Lewisville, TX	 2021-20th

#	 OUTFIELDERS (5)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED
33	 Brady Allen	 R/L	 6-1	 218	 9/3/99 (23)	 Lakeland, FL	 2021-5th
9	 Kyler Castillo	 R/R	 5-11	 185	 10/29/97 (24)	 Odessa, TX	 2021-FA
27	 Osiris Johnson	 R/R	 6-1	 198	 10/18/00 (21)	 Oakland, CA	 2018-2nd
10	 Victor Mesa Jr.	 L/L	 6-0	 195	 9/8/01 (20 )	 Havana, Cuba	 2018-IFA
6	 Tevin Mitchell	 R/R	 6-1	 170	 5/2/97 (25)	 Clovis, CA	 2019-8th 

# - injured list   % - development list  ^ - MLB or MiLB rehab

MANAGER: Jorge Hernandez  (21) COACHES: Jason Erickson, Pitching Coach (12); Matt Snyder (29); Chris Briones, Defensive Coach (32)
ATHLETIC TRAINER: Jessica Cook  STRENGTH AND CONDITIONING COACH: Seth Gregorich  VIDEO COORDINATOR: Luke Terwilliger

NUMERICAL ROSTER
#	 PLAYER	 POS
1	 Jose Salas	 IF
2	 Dalvy Rosario	 IF
3	 Jan Mercado	 C
4	 Edgar Sanchez	 P
5	 Joey Steele	 RHP
6	 Tevin Mitchell	 OF
7	 Cody Morissette	 IF
8	 Jake Walters 	 RHP
9	 Kyler Castillo	 OF
10	 Victor Mesa Jr.	 OF
12	 Jason Erickson	 Pitching coach
13	 Ynmanol Marinez	 IF
14	 Federico Polanco	 IF
15	 Zach Zubia	 IF
16 	 Caleb Wurster	 LHP
17	 Raul Brito	 RHP
18	 Evan Fitterer	 RHP
19	 Patrick Murphy	 LHP
20	 Bennett Hostetler	 C
21	 Jorge Hernandez	 MGR
22	 David Martinez	 C
23	 Gabe Bierman	 RHP
25	 Luarbert Arias	 RHP
27	 Osiris Johnson	 OF
28	 Matt Givin	 RHP
29	 Matt Snyder	 Hitting coach
30	 Jackson Rose	 RHP
31	 Chris Mokma	 RHP
32	 Chris Briones	 Defensive coach
33	 Brady Allen	 OF
35	 Jake Schrand	 RHP
38	 Jorge Mercedes	 RHP
39	 M.D. Johnson	 RHP
40	 Harrison Spohn	 IF

PRONUNCIATIONS
(pro-nun-see-AY-shuns)

Marinez.............................................Mah-reen-yez
Ynmanol...................................................E-man-yul
Jorge...............................................................George


